

06/15/2021

Director Kathryn A VandenBosch
Wisconsin - University of Wisconsin
Agriculture Experiment Station
1450 Linden Dr. Madison, WI 53706-\_\_\_\_\_

Director Daniel J. Robison
Iowa - Iowa State University
Agriculture and Home Economic Experiment Station
Curtiss Hall Ames, IA 50011-

Director Douglas Buhler
Michigan - Michigan State University
Agricultural Experiment Station
109 Agriculture Hall East Lansing, MI 48824

Director German Bollero
Illinois - University of Illinois
228 Mumford Hall
1301 West Gregory Dr. Urbana, IL 61801-\_\_\_\_\_

Director J. Ernest Minton
Kansas - Kansas State University
Agriculture Experiment Station
Waters Hall Manhattan, KS 66506-

Director Brian L Buhr Minnesota - University of Minnesota 277 Coffey Hall 1420 Eckles Avenue St. Paul, MN 55108

Director Shibu Jose
Missouri - University of Missouri
Agricultural Experiment Station
2-69 Agriculture Bldg. Columbia, MO 65211-\_\_\_\_

Director William R Gibbons
South Dakota - South Dakota State University
South Dakota State University
SAG 135 Box 2207 Brookings, SD 57007-

Director Greg Lardy

North Dakota - North Dakota State University

North Dakota Agricultural Experiment Station

North Dakota State University; NDSU Dept. 7500, PO Box 6050 Fargo, ND 58108-\_\_\_\_\_

Director Bernard Engel
Indiana - Purdue University
Office of Agricultural Research Programs
615 W. State St. Room 118 West Lafayette, IN 47907-

Director John Angelos
California -Administration: University of California Statewide Administration
Division of Agriculture and Natural Resources
111 Franklin St., 6th Floor Oakland, CA 94607-\_\_\_\_

Director Gary Pierzynski
Ohio - Ohio State University
Ohio Agricultural Research and Development Center
Research Services Building Wooster, OH 44691-\_\_\_\_\_

## **Dear Directors:**

The Executive Director on behalf of the Regional Directors Association has **Approved** of the following MRF project:

NC1197: Practical Management of Nematodes on Corn, Soybeans and Other Crops of Regional Importance

This project's approval extends from 10/01/2021 through 09/30/2026. NIFA concurs with the recommendation of the Executive Director and has Approved this project. A copy of the approved MRF project outline will be available to all participating stations and agencies via the <a href="National">National</a> Information Management and Support System.

## Sincerely,



## Michael Fitzner

**Accountability and Reporting Leader**